

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

Project Number **2024042**

Project Description 2025 Street Maintenance Curb Ramps

Original Date

3/31/2025 2:01:00 PM

Project Number: 2024042			Engineer's Estimate		INLAND INFRASTRUCTURE LLC (Submitted)		CAMERON-REILLY LLC (Submitted)		WM WINKLER COMPANY (Submitted)	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Est Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

Tax Classification

Schedule 01

Sales tax shall be included in unit prices

1	ADA FEATURES SURVEYING	1 LS	7,500.00	7,500.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	4,500.00	\$4,500.00	3,300.00	\$3,300.00
2	APPRENTICE UTILIZATION	1 LS	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,550.00	\$2,550.00	500.00	\$500.00	19,500.00	\$19,500.00
3	REIMBURSEMENT OF THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	1 EST	1.00	1.00	1.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$1.00
4	SPCC PLAN	1 LS	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	500.00	\$500.00	500.00	\$500.00
5	PUBLIC LIAISON REPRESENTATIVE	1 LS	9,000.00	9,000.00	5,500.00	\$5,500.00	5,500.00	\$5,500.00	6,650.00	\$6,650.00
6	MOBILIZATION	1 LS	62,000.00	62,000.00	58,000.00	\$58,000.00	59,000.00	\$59,000.00	61,550.00	\$61,550.00
7	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1 LS	90,000.00	90,000.00	45,000.00	\$45,000.00	28,000.00	\$28,000.00	48,000.00	\$48,000.00
8	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY	2500 FA	1.00	2,500.00	1.00	\$2,500.00	1.00	\$2,500.00	1.00	\$2,500.00
9	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGNS	40 HR	8.00	320.00	22.00	\$880.00	20.00	\$800.00	21.50	\$860.00
10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1 LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	11,285.00	\$11,285.00	7,000.00	\$7,000.00	9,500.00	\$9,500.00
11	TREE ROOT TREATMENT	5 EA	800.00	4,000.00	575.00	\$2,875.00	650.00	\$3,250.00	550.00	\$2,750.00
12	TREE PROTECTION ZONE	10 EA	300.00	3,000.00	220.00	\$2,200.00	190.00	\$1,900.00	210.00	\$2,100.00
13	REMOVE TREE, CLASS I	2 EA	850.00	1,700.00	730.00	\$1,460.00	450.00	\$900.00	702.00	\$1,404.00
14	REMOVE TREE, CLASS II	1 EA	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,850.00	\$1,850.00	2,250.00	\$2,250.00	1,783.00	\$1,783.00
15	REMOVE TREE, CLASS III	1 EA	4,000.00	4,000.00	2,050.00	\$2,050.00	2,250.00	\$2,250.00	1,945.00	\$1,945.00
16	TREE PRUNING	10 EA	300.00	3,000.00	235.00	\$2,350.00	275.00	\$2,750.00	227.00	\$2,270.00
17	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	1 LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	7,000.00	\$7,000.00	4,000.00	\$4,000.00
18	REMOVE EXISTING CURB	1500 LF	12.00	18,000.00	8.00	\$12,000.00	10.00	\$15,000.00	9.50	\$14,250.00
19	REMOVE EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER	166 LF	16.00	2,656.00	10.00	\$1,660.00	12.00	\$1,992.00	12.25	\$2,033.50
20	REMOVE CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY	1156 SY	26.00	30,056.00	21.00	\$24,276.00	42.00	\$48,552.00	16.00	\$18,496.00
21	SAWCUTTING CURB	136 EA	55.00	7,480.00	30.00	\$4,080.00	35.00	\$4,760.00	54.00	\$7,344.00
22	SAWCUTTING RIGID PAVEMENT	2248 LFI	2.00	4,496.00	1.00	\$2,248.00	1.00	\$2,248.00	1.25	\$2,810.00
23	SAWCUTTING FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT	2220 LFI	1.00	2,220.00	1.00	\$2,220.00	1.00	\$2,220.00	0.55	\$1,221.00
24	SAWCUTTING FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT - CURVILINEAR	3330 LFI	2.50	8,325.00	1.50	\$4,995.00	1.35	\$4,495.50	0.80	\$2,664.00
25	REMOVE UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	10 CY	30.00	300.00	60.00	\$600.00	65.00	\$650.00	125.00	\$1,250.00
26	REPLACE UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	10 CY	50.00	500.00	50.00	\$500.00	65.00	\$650.00	135.00	\$1,350.00
27	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL	10 CY	250.00	2,500.00	200.00	\$2,000.00	200.00	\$2,000.00	205.00	\$2,050.00
28	CSTC FOR SIDEWALK, 2 INCH THICK	1156 SY	12.00	13,872.00	12.00	\$13,872.00	25.00	\$28,900.00	23.25	\$26,877.00
29	COMMERCIAL HMA	10 TON	400.00	4,000.00	380.00	\$3,800.00	380.00	\$3,800.00	405.00	\$4,050.00

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

Project Number: 2024042			Engineer's Estimate		LIBERTY CONCRETE (Submitted)		EASTERN OREGON CONTRACTING LLC (Submitted)	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Est Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

Tax Classification

Schedule 01

Sales tax shall be included in unit prices

1	ADA FEATURES SURVEYING	1 LS	7,500.00	7,500.00	17,768.00	\$17,768.00	18,000.00	\$18,000.00
2	APPRENTICE UTILIZATION	1 LS	1,500.00	1,500.00	7,463.00	\$7,463.00	14,874.36	\$14,874.36
3	REIMBURSEMENT OF THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	1 EST	1.00	1.00	1.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$1.00
4	SPCC PLAN	1 LS	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,356.00	\$1,356.00	5,500.00	\$5,500.00
5	PUBLIC LIAISON REPRESENTATIVE	1 LS	9,000.00	9,000.00	6,329.00	\$6,329.00	19,500.00	\$19,500.00
6	MOBILIZATION	1 LS	62,000.00	62,000.00	97,256.00	\$97,256.00	86,800.00	\$86,800.00
7	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1 LS	90,000.00	90,000.00	95,188.00	\$95,188.00	51,000.00	\$51,000.00
8	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY	2500 FA	1.00	2,500.00	1.00	\$2,500.00	1.00	\$2,500.00
9	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGNS	40 HR	8.00	320.00	9.00	\$360.00	200.00	\$8,000.00
10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1 LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	2,904.00	\$2,904.00	19,800.00	\$19,800.00
11	TREE ROOT TREATMENT	5 EA	800.00	4,000.00	825.00	\$4,125.00	500.00	\$2,500.00
12	TREE PROTECTION ZONE	10 EA	300.00	3,000.00	241.00	\$2,410.00	300.00	\$3,000.00
13	REMOVE TREE, CLASS I	2 EA	850.00	1,700.00	571.00	\$1,142.00	1,500.00	\$3,000.00
14	REMOVE TREE, CLASS II	1 EA	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,856.00	\$2,856.00	1,800.00	\$1,800.00
15	REMOVE TREE, CLASS III	1 EA	4,000.00	4,000.00	2,856.00	\$2,856.00	4,500.00	\$4,500.00
16	TREE PRUNING	10 EA	300.00	3,000.00	349.00	\$3,490.00	1,000.00	\$10,000.00
17	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	1 LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,755.00	\$4,755.00	35,000.00	\$35,000.00
18	REMOVE EXISTING CURB	1500 LF	12.00	18,000.00	11.00	\$16,500.00	5.00	\$7,500.00
19	REMOVE EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER	166 LF	16.00	2,656.00	12.00	\$1,992.00	12.50	\$2,075.00
20	REMOVE CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY	1156 SY	26.00	30,056.00	15.00	\$17,340.00	40.70	\$47,049.20
21	SAWCUTTING CURB	136 EA	55.00	7,480.00	57.00	\$7,752.00	45.00	\$6,120.00
22	SAWCUTTING RIGID PAVEMENT	2248 LFI	2.00	4,496.00	2.00	\$4,496.00	2.50	\$5,620.00
23	SAWCUTTING FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT	2220 LFI	1.00	2,220.00	1.50	\$3,330.00	1.50	\$3,330.00
24	SAWCUTTING FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT - CURVILINEAR	3330 LFI	2.50	8,325.00	2.50	\$8,325.00	2.25	\$7,492.50
25	REMOVE UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	10 CY	30.00	300.00	49.00	\$490.00	45.00	\$450.00
26	REPLACE UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	10 CY	50.00	500.00	96.00	\$960.00	75.00	\$750.00
27	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL	10 CY	250.00	2,500.00	246.00	\$2,460.00	250.00	\$2,500.00
28	CSTC FOR SIDEWALK, 2 INCH THICK	1156 SY	12.00	13,872.00	6.50	\$7,514.00	12.98	\$15,004.88
29	COMMERCIAL HMA	10 TON	400.00	4,000.00	482.00	\$4,820.00	450.00	\$4,500.00

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

Project Number: 2024042			Engineer's Estimate		INLAND INFRASTRUCTURE LLC (Submitted)		CAMERON-REILLY LLC (Submitted)		WM WINKLER COMPANY (Submitted)	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Est Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
30	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. MEDIUM TRAFFIC, 4 INCH THICK	10 SY	65.00	650.00	350.00	\$3,500.00	350.00	\$3,500.00	385.00	\$3,850.00
31	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. MEDIUM TRAFFIC, 6 INCH THICK	560 SY	75.00	42,000.00	70.00	\$39,200.00	60.00	\$33,600.00	75.50	\$42,280.00
32	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	560 SY	40.00	22,400.00	38.00	\$21,280.00	25.00	\$14,000.00	25.75	\$14,420.00
33	COMMERCIAL CONCRETE	10 CY	250.00	2,500.00	240.00	\$2,400.00	175.00	\$1,750.00	200.00	\$2,000.00
34	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB WALL	10 LF	150.00	1,500.00	100.00	\$1,000.00	100.00	\$1,000.00	115.00	\$1,150.00
35	ESC LEAD	1 LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	4,500.00	\$4,500.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	950.00	\$950.00
36	INLET PROTECTION	28 EA	125.00	3,500.00	100.00	\$2,800.00	90.00	\$2,520.00	205.00	\$5,740.00
37	TOPSOIL TYPE A, 2 INCH THICK	332 SY	12.00	3,984.00	22.50	\$7,470.00	8.00	\$2,656.00	21.50	\$7,138.00
38	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND	185 SY	10.00	1,850.00	20.00	\$3,700.00	2.20	\$407.00	19.50	\$3,607.50
39	SOD INSTALLATION	180 SY	20.00	3,600.00	21.00	\$3,780.00	24.00	\$4,320.00	20.25	\$3,645.00
40	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING SPRINKLER HEADS AND LINES	1 LS	25,000.00	25,000.00	4,000.00	\$4,000.00	17,000.00	\$17,000.00	3,781.00	\$3,781.00
41	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB	590 LF	42.00	24,780.00	38.00	\$22,420.00	50.00	\$29,500.00	43.25	\$25,517.50
42	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	1210 LF	45.00	54,450.00	49.00	\$59,290.00	65.00	\$78,650.00	66.00	\$79,860.00
43	CLASSIFICATION AND PROTECTION OF SURVEY MONUMENTS	1 LS	7,500.00	7,500.00	6,500.00	\$6,500.00	6,000.00	\$6,000.00	6,482.00	\$6,482.00
44	REFERENCE AND REESTABLISH SURVEY MONUMENT	7 EA	650.00	4,550.00	600.00	\$4,200.00	550.00	\$3,850.00	600.00	\$4,200.00
45	CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK	1272 SY	100.00	127,200.00	101.00	\$128,472.00	82.00	\$104,304.00	82.50	\$104,940.00
46	RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING	504 SF	35.00	17,640.00	34.00	\$17,136.00	30.00	\$15,120.00	25.00	\$12,600.00
47	SIGNING, PERMANENT - CONTRACTOR MANUFACTURED SIGNS	1 LS	27,000.00	27,000.00	30,000.00	\$30,000.00	29,570.00	\$29,570.00	28,629.00	\$28,629.00
Bid Total				\$679,530.00		\$586,400.00		\$592,615.50		\$603,798.50

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

Project Number: 2024042			Engineer's Estimate		LIBERTY CONCRETE (Submitted)		EASTERN OREGON CONTRACTING LLC (Submitted)	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Est Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
30	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. MEDIUM TRAFFIC, 4 INCH THICK	10 SY	65.00	650.00	444.00	\$4,440.00	77.78	\$777.80
31	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. MEDIUM TRAFFIC, 6 INCH THICK	560 SY	75.00	42,000.00	89.00	\$49,840.00	116.67	\$65,335.20
32	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	560 SY	40.00	22,400.00	49.00	\$27,440.00	15.00	\$8,400.00
33	COMMERCIAL CONCRETE	10 CY	250.00	2,500.00	564.00	\$5,640.00	220.50	\$2,205.00
34	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB WALL	10 LF	150.00	1,500.00	223.00	\$2,230.00	74.75	\$747.50
35	ESC LEAD	1 LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,627.00	\$2,627.00	14,500.00	\$14,500.00
36	INLET PROTECTION	28 EA	125.00	3,500.00	259.00	\$7,252.00	150.00	\$4,200.00
37	TOPSOIL TYPE A, 2 INCH THICK	332 SY	12.00	3,984.00	12.00	\$3,984.00	10.00	\$3,320.00
38	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND	185 SY	10.00	1,850.00	11.00	\$2,035.00	12.50	\$2,312.50
39	SOD INSTALLATION	180 SY	20.00	3,600.00	25.00	\$4,500.00	50.00	\$9,000.00
40	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING SPRINKLER HEADS AND LINES	1 LS	25,000.00	25,000.00	8,506.00	\$8,506.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00
41	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB	590 LF	42.00	24,780.00	47.00	\$27,730.00	49.73	\$29,340.70
42	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	1210 LF	45.00	54,450.00	39.00	\$47,190.00	63.08	\$76,326.80
43	CLASSIFICATION AND PROTECTION OF SURVEY MONUMENTS	1 LS	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,615.00	\$7,615.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00
44	REFERENCE AND REESTABLISH SURVEY MONUMENT	7 EA	650.00	4,550.00	698.00	\$4,886.00	2,800.00	\$19,600.00
45	CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK	1272 SY	100.00	127,200.00	85.00	\$108,120.00	94.73	\$120,496.56
46	RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING	504 SF	35.00	17,640.00	39.00	\$19,656.00	28.41	\$14,318.64
47	SIGNING, PERMANENT - CONTRACTOR MANUFACTURED SIGNS	1 LS	27,000.00	27,000.00	39,344.00	\$39,344.00	18,000.00	\$18,000.00
Bid Total				\$679,530.00		\$701,773.00		\$779,047.64

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

SCHEDULE SUMMARY

	Sched 1	Sched 2	Sched 3	Sched 4	Total
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	679,530.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	679,530.00
INLAND INFRASTRUCTURE LLC (Submitted)	586,400.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	586,400.00
CAMERON-REILLY LLC (Submitted)	592,615.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	592,615.50
WM WINKLER COMPANY (Submitted)	603,798.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	603,798.50
LIBERTY CONCRETE (Submitted)	701,773.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	701,773.00
EASTERN OREGON CONTRACTING LLC (Submitted)	779,047.64	0.00	0.00	0.00	779,047.64

Low Bid Contractor: INLAND INFRASTRUCTURE LLC

	Contractor's Bid	Engineer's Estimate	% Variance
Schedule 01	586,400.00	679,530.00	13.71 % Under Estimate
Schedule 02	0.00	0.00	% Under Estimate
Schedule 03	0.00	0.00	% Under Estimate
Schedule 04	0.00	0.00	% Under Estimate
Bid Totals	586,400.00	679,530.00	13.71 % Under Estimate